## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Labor and Industrial Relations to Original House Bill No. 988 by Representative Landry

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "to" and before "employment" change "public" to "state" and at the
- 3 end of the line, change "public" to "state"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, change "public" to "state"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 4, after "employees;" and before "and" insert "to provide for exceptions;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 9, change "public" to "state"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, after line 18, add the following "C. The provisions of this Section shall not apply
- to law enforcement, public safety officials, and firefighter services."